# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5092294

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STRECK LABORATORIES, INC.	01/04/2005

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRECK, INC.
Street Address:	7002 SOUTH 109TH STREET
City:	LAVISTA
State/Country:	NEBRASKA
Postal Code:	68128

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12850269
Application Number:	15010549

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)292-2910

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2482922920

Email: mchapman@patentco.com

Correspondent Name: FARRAH N. ARIF

Address Line 1: 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET Address Line 4: PONTIAC, MICHIGAN 48342

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1251.048USC1,1251.048USC2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FARRAH N. ARIF	
SIGNATURE:	/Farrah N. Arif/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/10/2018	

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment\_2#page1.tif source=assignment\_2#page2.tif

source=NoticeofNonRecordation 1251 048USC1C2#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046612 FRAME: 0650

505045541



### ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

OF

## STRECK LABORATORIES, INC.

The undersigned, desiring to amend the Articles of Incorporation of a Nebraska corporation (the "Corporation") under the Nebraska Business Corporation Act (the "Act") does hereby state as follows:

- - Article I: NAME

The name of the Corporation is currently Streck Laboratories, Inc.

Article II: AMENDMENT

The Articles of Incorporation are hereby amended to modify the name of the Corporation to Streck, Inc.

Article III: APPROVAL

The foregoing amendment was approved by a unanimous consent of all 502,800 outstanding voting shares and the unanimous consent of all nine directors on January 4, 2005.

Dated: January 4, 2005.

STRECK LABORATORIES, INC.

Constance M. Ryan, President

## STATE OF NEBRASKA • SECRETARY OF STATE'S OFFICE 1445 "K" ST. • STATE CAPITOL SUITE 1301 • LINCOLN, NE • 68509 BUSINESS SERVICES DIVISION

CORPORATIONS

UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE

<u>NOTARY</u>

P.O. BOX 94608 (402) 471-4079 P.O. BOX 95104 (402) 471-4080 P.O. BOX 95104 (402) 471-2558

JOHN A. GALE

Secretary of State

January 7, 2005

DEBBIE PESTER
Deputy Secretary of State

FRASER, STRYKER, MEUSEY, OLSON, BOYER & BLOCH, PC ATTN: KRISTIN R BROWN 500 ENERGY PLAZA 409 SOUTH 17TH STREET OMAHA, NE 68102

## ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF FILING

The attached documents were filed with the Nebraska Secretary of State's Office, Corporation Division. A label has been affixed to each filing signifying the filing stamp for the Nebraska Secretary of State's Office, Corporation Division. This filing label indicates the date and time of the filing and also references a document number that can be used to reference this filing in the future.

#### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT OF FILING FEES RECEIVED

Action/Service	Company/Entity Name	Fee Received
New Name	STRECK, INC.	25.00
Per Page Charge	STRECK, INC.	5.00
	Total Fees Received	\$30.00

Dave

Filing Officer

PARTY COMMON AND CONTRACTOR OF THE MESSAGE PROCESS

PATENT REEL: 046612 FRAME: 0652



### United States Patent And Trademark Office

UNDER SECRETARY OF COMMERCE FOR INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY AND DIRECTOR OF THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

June 18, 2018

PTAS

FARRAH N. ARIF 29 W. LAWRENCE STREET PONTIAC, MI 48342



United States Patent and Trademark Office Notice of Non-Recordation of an Assignment Document

The enclosed document has been examined and found non-recordable by the Assignment Recordation Branch of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. The reason(s) for non-recordation are stated below:

1. Nature of conveyance does not match the underlying document.

Documents being resubmitted for recordation must reflect the corrected information to be recorded, the Document ID number referenced above and all pages from this submitted document. The original date of filing of this assignment document will be maintained if resubmitted with the appropriate correction(s) by Monday, August 20, 2018, as outlined under 37 CFR 3.51. The resubmitted document must include a stamp with the official date of receipt under 37 CFR 3. Applicants may use the certified procedures under 37 CFR 1.8 or 1.10 for resubmission of the returned papers if they desire to have the benefit of the date of deposit in the United States Postal Service.

To file the resubmission electronically, navigate to the EPAS website at http://epas.uspto.gov, click the Start Resubmission button and enter the following information:

Document ID: 504804060

Access Code: JPKSRBGD32U28I6

To file the resubmission in paper, send documents to: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Branch, P.O. BOX 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313. If you have any questions regarding this notice, you may contact the Assignment Recordation Branch at 571-272-3350.

LAZENA MARTIN ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450 - WWW.USPTO.GOV REEL: 046612 FRAME: 0653 **RECORDED: 08/10/2018**